
64,934 -2.2 2,401 2,334 -2.8

7,543 -0.1 Adult 2,083 2,001 -3.9

57,391 -2.5 Juvenile 318 333 4.7

3,465.1 -3.3 Male 1,935 1,862 -3.8

402.5 -1.1 Female 466 472 1.3

3,062.5 -3.5 8,787 7,343 -16.4

Adult 7,219 5,895 -18.3

Juvenile 1,568 1,448 -7.7

Male 6,026 5,347 -11.3

Female 2,761 1,996 -27.7

95 17.3 43,852 44,058 0.5

Firearm 66 10.0 Adult 42,094 42,304 0.5

Knife/Cutting Instr. 14 55.6 Juvenile 1,758 1,754 -0.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 3 -40.0 Male 33,451 33,693 0.7

Other 12 71.4 Female 10,401 10,365 -0.3

579 3.6 55,040 53,735 -2.4

Firearm 10 -16.7

Knife/Cutting Instr. 9 28.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 477 2.6

Other 83 10.7

2,522 -7.1 8 14 75.0

Firearm 842 -10.4 1 0 -100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 169 -11.5 76 56 -26.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 1,184 -3.7 17 21 23.5

Other 327 -7.6 949 1,079 13.7

4,347 3.6 3 10 233.3

Firearm 1,205 6.6 4,376 4,320 -1.3

Knife/Cutting Instr. 893 -3.4 63 47 -25.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 865 19.1 11 20 81.8

Other 1,384 -2.2 5,504 5,567 1.1

8,186 -7.1

Forced Entry 4,124 -14.9

No Forced Entry 2,697 7.1

Attempted Entry 1,365 -5.7

43,250 -2.7

Pocket Picking 340 -13.5

Purse Snatching 307 -8.9

Shoplifting 7,138 -12.9

From Motor Vehicle 16,937 1.9

Motor Vehicle Parts 4,132 0.3

Bicycles 1,287 -5.1

From Building 3,297 -12.2

From Coin Oper. Dev. 48 -5.9

All Other 9,764 1.6

5,955 5.9

64,934 -2.2
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Total Index Crime 66,421 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 7,550

Total Property Crime 58,871

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2016 2017
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2016 2017

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2016 2017 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,581.6

Violent Crime Rate 407.1

Property Crime Rate 3,174.5

Rape 559 TOTAL ARRESTS

12

Murder 81 Part II Offense Arrests

60

9

5

7 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

465
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2016 2017 Percent 

Change75

7

1,230 Fondling

354 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 4,195 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 2,715 Murder

940 Manslaughter

191 Rape

Burglary 8,813

4,847 Property Information Values

1,130 Simple Assault

924 Threat/Intimidation

726 Simple Stalking

2,518
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

1,448 VALUE VALUE

1,415 TOTAL OFFENSES

337 Clothing & Furs 5,013,587 346,388

8,198 Motor Vehicles 103,406,033 64,322,969

44,436 Currency, Note, Etc. 10,234,837 189,952

393 Jewelry, Precious Metals 18,043,530 326,662

150,339

3,753 Household Goods 1,019,698 43,321

16,617 Office Equipment 7,293,822 363,694

4,120 TVs, Radios, Stereos 2,522,570 84,697

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 Miscellaneous 33,016,228 3,960,679

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 66,421 TOTAL VALUES 183,431,945 69,873,472

51 Consumable Goods 1,810,606 82,771

9,611 Livestock 208,810 2,000

1,356 Firearms 862,224



1

5

TOTAL 6,829

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
1,909

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

2,602

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
2,318

VEHICLE RECOVERY

8

ARSON

2

0

0

1

2

0

1

0

0

2

TOTAL INHABITED

16

11

2

3

9

1

6

10

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

24

0

8

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

72

TOTAL ABANDONED

5

2

0

0

2

1

0

14

7

7

888

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

6

0

14

2

864

7

2,663

12

4

3,572

4

0

202

3

664

Other

1

0

7

2

370

Cohabitant

1

0

6

0

204

0

816

2

2

1,031

14

6

81

3

255

Other Family

2

0

390

Sibling

0

0

5

2

114

0

444

3

0

568

10

88

0

279

1

Child

1

0

11

0

18

9

1,703

Parent

1

0

5

3

102

0

497

9

0

617

11

0

288

4

1,365

Spouse

8

0

21

1,079

10

4,320

47

20

5,567

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Broward County

1,873,970

-7.7

-4.7

0.1

0.5

-6.2

-9.2

0.0

-0.1

63,711

57,845

57,856

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2017

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2013

2014

2015

-6.4

-8.7

0.0

71,588

65,354

65,370

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-7.1

-9.7

66,421 58,871

57,391

1.8

-2.5

1,784,715

1,803,903

1,827,367

1,854,513

1.0

4,011.2

3,622.9

3,577.3

3,581.6

3,465.12017

.

64,934 -2.2

7,877

7,509

7,514

7,550

7,543

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-1.3

0.1

-3.3

0.8

1.1

1.3

1.52016 1.6

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

14

0

56


