



Broward County

January - December 2017

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2016	2017	Percent Change	
Total Index Crime	66,421	64,934	-2.2	
Total Violent Crime	7,550	7,543	-0.1	
Total Property Crime	58,871	57,391	-2.5	
Total Crime Rate	3,581.6	3,465.1	-3.3	
Violent Crime Rate	407.1	402.5	-1.1	
Property Crime Rate	3,174.5	3,062.5	-3.5	

Offense Totals

Knife/Cutting Instr.		Offense Totals								
Firearm 60 66 10.0 Knife/Cutting Instr. 9 14 55.6 Hands/Fists/Feet 5 3 -40.0 Other 7 12 71.4 Rape 559 579 3.6 Firearm 12 10 -16.7 Knife/Cutting Instr. 7 9 28.6 Hands/Fists/Feet 465 477 2.6 Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Burglary 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 Amotor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9	INDEX (OFFENSES	2016	2017						
Knife/Cutting Instr.	Murde	r	81	95	17.3					
Hands/Fists/Feet 5 3 -40.0 Other 7 12 71.4 Rape 559 579 3.6 Firearm 12 10 -16.7 Knife/Cutting Instr. 7 9 28.6 Hands/Fists/Feet 465 477 2.6 Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry		Firearm	60	66	10.0					
Other 7 12 71.4 Rape 559 579 3.6 Firearm 12 10 -16.7 Knife/Cutting Instr. 7 9 28.6 Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1		Knife/Cutting Instr.	9	14	55.6					
Rape 559 579 3.6 Firearm 12 10 -16.7 Knife/Cutting Instr. 7 9 28.6 Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7		Hands/Fists/Feet	5	3	-40.0					
Firearm 12 10 -16.7 Knife/Cutting Instr. 7 9 28.6 Hands/Fists/Feet 465 477 2.6 Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Other	7	12	71.4					
Knife/Cutting Instr. 7 9 28.6 Hands/Fists/Feet 465 477 2.6 Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 <td>Rape</td> <td></td> <td>559</td> <td>579</td> <td>3.6</td>	Rape		559	579	3.6					
Hands/Fists/Feet Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Firearm	12	10	-16.7					
Other 75 83 10.7 Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307		Knife/Cutting Instr.	7	9	28.6					
Robbery 2,715 2,522 -7.1 Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,13		Hands/Fists/Feet	465	477	2.6					
Firearm 940 842 -10.4 Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287		Other	75	83	10.7					
Knife/Cutting Instr. 191 169 -11.5 Hands/Fists/Feet 1,230 1,184 -3.7 Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,28	Robber	у	2,715	2,522	-7.1					
Hands/Fists/Feet		Firearm	940	842	-10.4					
Other 354 327 -7.6 Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 <td></td> <td>Knife/Cutting Instr.</td> <td>191</td> <td>169</td> <td>-11.5</td>		Knife/Cutting Instr.	191	169	-11.5					
Aggravated Assault 4,195 4,347 3.6 Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9		Hands/Fists/Feet	1,230	1,184	-3.7					
Firearm 1,130 1,205 6.6 Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622		Other	354	327	-7.6					
Knife/Cutting Instr. 924 893 -3.4 Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9	Aggrav	ated Assault	4,195	4,347	3.6					
Hands/Fists/Feet 726 865 19.1 Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Firearm	1,130	1,205	6.6					
Other 1,415 1,384 -2.2 Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Knife/Cutting Instr.	924	893	-3.4					
Burglary 8,813 8,186 -7.1 Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Hands/Fists/Feet	726	865	19.1					
Forced Entry 4,847 4,124 -14.9 No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Other	1,415	1,384	-2.2					
No Forced Entry 2,518 2,697 7.1 Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9	Burglar	у	8,813	8,186	-7.1					
Attempted Entry 1,448 1,365 -5.7 Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Forced Entry	4,847	4,124	-14.9					
Larceny 44,436 43,250 -2.7 Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		No Forced Entry	2,518	2,697	7.1					
Pocket Picking 393 340 -13.5 Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Attempted Entry	1,448	1,365	-5.7					
Purse Snatching 337 307 -8.9 Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9	Larceny	1	44,436	43,250	-2.7					
Shoplifting 8,198 7,138 -12.9 From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Pocket Picking	393	340	-13.5					
From Motor Vehicle 16,617 16,937 1.9 Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Purse Snatching	337	307	-8.9					
Motor Vehicle Parts 4,120 4,132 0.3 Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Shoplifting	8,198	7,138	-12.9					
Bicycles 1,356 1,287 -5.1 From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		From Motor Vehicle	16,617	16,937	1.9					
From Building 3,753 3,297 -12.2 From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Motor Vehicle Parts	4,120	4,132	0.3					
From Coin Oper. Dev. 51 48 -5.9 All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		Bicycles	1,356	1,287	-5.1					
All Other 9,611 9,764 1.6 Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		From Building		3,297	-12.2					
Motor Vehicle Theft 5,622 5,955 5.9		From Coin Oper. Dev.	51	48	-5.9					
7, 7, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	All Other		9,611	9,764	1.6					
	Motor	Vehicle Theft	5,622	5,955	5.9					
TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 66,421 64,934 -2.2	TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	66,421	64,934	-2.2					

Arrest Totals

ARREST TYPE	2016	2017	Percent Change
Violent Offense Arrests	2,401	2,334	-2.8
Adult	2,083	2,001	-3.9
Juvenile	318	333	4.7
Male	1,935	1,862	-3.8
Female	466	472	1.3
Property Offense Arrests	8,787	7,343	-16.4
Adult	7,219	5,895	-18.3
Juvenile	1,568	1,448	-7.7
Male	6,026	5,347	-11.3
Female	2,761	1,996	-27.7
Part II Offense Arrests	43,852	44,058	0.5
Adult	42,094	42,304	0.5
Juvenile	1,758	1,754	-0.2
Male	33,451	33,693	0.7
Female	10,401	10,365	-0.3
TOTAL ARRESTS	55,040	53,735	-2.4

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2016	2017	Percent Change	
Murder	8	14	75.0	
Manslaughter	1	0	-100.0	
Rape	76	56	-26.3	
Fondling	17	21	23.5	
Aggravated Assault	949	1,079	13.7	
Aggravated Stalking	3	10	233.3	
Simple Assault	4,376	4,320	-1.3	
Threat/Intimidation	63	47	-25.4	
Simple Stalking	11	20	81.8	
TOTAL OFFENSES	5,504	5,567	1.1	

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	10,234,837	189,952
Jewelry, Precious Metals	18,043,530	326,662
Clothing & Furs	5,013,587	346,388
Motor Vehicles	103,406,033	64,322,969
Office Equipment	7,293,822	363,694
TVs, Radios, Stereos	2,522,570	84,697
Firearms	862,224	150,339
Household Goods	1,019,698	43,321
Consumable Goods	1,810,606	82,771
Livestock	208,810	2,000
Miscellaneous	33,016,228	3,960,679
TOTAL VALUES	183,431,945	69,873,472

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

.

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Broward County

January - December 2017

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2013	71,588	-6.4	7,877	-7.7	63,711	-6.2	1,784,715	0.8	4,011.2	-7.1
2014	65,354	-8.7	7,509	-4.7	57,845	-9.2	1,803,903	1.1	3,622.9	-9.7
2015	65,370	0.0	7,514	0.1	57,856	0.0	1,827,367	1.3	3,577.3	-1.3
2016	66,421	1.6	7,550	0.5	58,871	1.8	1,854,513	1.5	3,581.6	0.1
2017	64,934	-2.2	7,543	-0.1	57,391	-2.5	1,873,970	1.0	3,465.1	-3.3

Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	14	8	1	1	0	2	1	1	6
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	56	11	5	11	5	14	6	4	14
Fondling	21	0	3	10	2	6	0	0	2
Aggravated Assault	1,079	288	102	88	114	81	204	202	864
Aggravated Stalking	10	4	0	0	0	3	0	3	7
Simple Assault	4,320	1,365	497	279	444	255	816	664	2,663
Threat/Intimidation	47	18	9	1	3	7	2	7	12
Simple Stalking	20	9	0	0	0	2	2	7	4
TOTAL OFFENSES	5,567	1,703	617	390	568	370	1,031	888	3,572

ARSON								
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED					
Single Occupied Residence	16	5	2					
Other Residence	11	2	0					
Storage	2	0	0					
Industrial/Manufacturing	3	0	1					
Commercial	9	2	2					
Community/Public	1	1	0					
All Other Structures	6	1	1					
Motor Vehicles	10	5	0					
Other Mobile	0	0	0					
Other	14	8	2					
TOTAL	72	24	8					

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	1,909				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	2,602				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	2,318				
TOTAL	6,829				

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.